Top Five Finishers for Rotating Trophies by Year

2022
16-18 Scoring Average 16-18 Player of the Year
72 Alexander Crowe, Fairbanks 121 Alexander Crowe, Fairbanks
75.2 Minoy Shah, Pleasant 99 Minoy Shah, Pleasant
76.2 Nicholas McMullen, Galion 86 Nicholas McMullen, Galion
76.4 Logan Keller, Galion 69 Logan Keller, Galion
77.4 Chase Brackenridge, Fairbanks 68 Chase Brackenridge, Fairbanks
13-15 Scoring Average 13-15 Player of the Year
79.8 Henry Terry, Olentangy 119 Henry Terry, Olentangy
81.8 Dawson Hall, Pleasant 93 Dawson Hall, Pleasant
82.2 Kaden Ottley, Olentangy 87 Kaden Ottley, Olentangy
85.6 Dylan Moore, Pleasant 87 Dylan Moore, Pleasant
89.6 Jack Seckel, Pleasant 55 Jack Seckel, Pleasant

2022 GIRLS

13-18 Scoring Average 13-18 Player of the Year
76.6 Maura Murphy, Pleasant 128 Maura Murphy, Pleasant
78.6 Dina Shah, Pleasant 126 Dina Shah, Pleasant
86.8 Liv Gier, Upper Sandusky 71 Liv Gier, Upper Sandusky
87.2 Lucy Myers, Colonel Crawford 71 Lucy Myers, Colonel Crawford
100.4 Rayma Smith, Harding 52 Rayma Smith, Harding

2021
16-18 Scoring Average 16-18 Player of the Year
73 Alexander Crowe, Fairbanks 111 Alexander Crowe, Fairbanks
73.8 Alex Pratt, Pleasant 96 Minoy Shah, Pleasant
75.2 Minoy Shah, Pleasant 95 ‘Alex Pratt, Pleasant
75.4 Spencer Keller, Galion 95 Spencer Keller, Galion
78.6 Isaac Dillon, Elgin 84 Isaac Dillon, Elgin
13-15 Scoring Average 13-15 Player of the Year
79.4 Logan Keller, Galion 120 Logan Keller, Galion
79.6 Chase Brackenridge, Fairbanks 112 Chase Brackenridge, Fairbanks
85 Nathan McMullen, Galion 80 Henry Terry, Olentangy
87.6 Henry Terry, Olentangy 67 Nathan McMullen, Galion
87.8 Kaden Ottley, Olentangy 64 Kaden Ottley, Olentangy

2021 GIRLS

13-18 Scoring Average 13-18 Player of the Year
79.4 Maura Murphy, Pleasant 131 Dina Shah, Pleasant
79.8 Dina Shah, Pleasant 111 Maura Murphy, Pleasant
86.2 Lucy Myers, Colonel Crawford 103 Lucy Myers, Colonel Crawford
92.2 Katelyn Reynolds, Colonel Crawford 69 Rayma Smith, Harding

104.6 Rayma Smith, Harding 64 Liv Gier, Upper Sandusky



Top Five Finishers for Rotating Trophies by Year

16-18 Scoring Average

73.4
75
76
77.8
78.2
78.2

Spencer Keller, Galion
Alexander Crowe, Fairbanks
Alex Pratt, Pleasant

Jacob Beaschler, Harding
Nathan Stewart, Del Christian
Mallory Graham, Mt. Gilead

13-15 Scoring Average

80
82.6

84.6

86
87.2

Isaac Dillon, Elgin

Nicholas McMullen, Galion

Brock Montgomery, Upr.
Sandusky
Logan Keller, Galion

Chase Brackenridge, Fairbanks

16-18 Scoring Average

75.4
78
80
81.8
82.2

Justin Brackenridge, Fairbanks
Hayes Bentley, Northmor
Nathan Stewart, Del. Christian
Travis Brake, Fairbanks

Alex Pratt, Pleasant

13-15 Scoring Average

79.4
80.2
82.4
84.6
86.8

Minoy Shah, Pleasant
Alexander Crowe, Fairbanks
Mason Rinehart, Pleasant
Thomas Kaufman, River Valley
Dina Shah, Pleasant

16-18 Scoring Average

75.8
78.4
79.6
80.4
83.8

Justin Brackenridge, Fairbanks
Mallory Graham, Mt. Gilead
Zack Herbert, Big Walnut
Hayes Bentley, Mt. Gilead
Brennon Newell, Pleasant

2020

2019

2018

16-18 Player of the Year

104
88
87
81
69

Alexander Crowe, Fairbanks
Spencer Keller, Galion

Alex Pratt, Pleasant

Nathan Stewart, Del. Christian
Jacob Beaschler, Harding

13-15 Player of the Year

123
88

85

81
74

Isaac Dillon, Elgin
Brock Montgomery, Upr.
Sandusky

Chase Brackenridge, Fairbanks

Logan Keller, Galion
Nicholas McMullen, Galion

16-18 Player of the Year

98
83
60
59
53

Justin Brackenridge, Fairbanks
Hayes Bentley, Northmor
Travis Brake, Fairbanks

Alex Pratt, Pleasant

Nathan Stewart, Del. Christian

13-15 Player of the Year

106
95
76
54
52

Minoy Shah, Pleasant
Alexander Crowe, Fairbanks
Mason Rinehart, Pleasant
Dina Shah, Pleasant

Thomas Kaufman, River Valley

16-18 Player of the Year

119
89
86
78
56

Justin Brackenridge, Fairbanks
Zack Herbert, Big Walnut
Mallory Graham, Mt. Gilead
Hayes Bentley, Northmor
Robbie Bean, Olentangy



Top Five Finishers for Rotating Trophies by Year

13-15 Scoring Average

80

82.4
83.0
85.6
87.6

Nathan Stewart, Del. Christian
Minoy Shah, Pleasant

Logan Bocsy, Fairbanks

Talan Monticue, River Valley
Alexander Crowe, Fairbanks

16-18 Scoring Average

78.6
80.6
81

83.2
84.8

Kameron Hall, Harding

Jack McElligott, Galion

Justin Brackenridge, Fairbanks
Todd Crowe II, Fairbanks

Jed Charpie, Pleasant

13-15 Scoring Average

82.2
82.6
85.2
94.6
95

Nathan Stewart, Cardington
Mallory Graham,Mt. Gilead
Minoy Shah, Pleasant

Jacob Beaschler, Wynford
Owen Knapp, Upper Sandusky

16-18 Scoring Average

81
84.2
88.4
92.2
111.4

Todd Crowe II, Fairbanks
Jed Charpie, Pleasant
William Dunlap, Mohawk
Elijah Shultz, Col. Crawford
Nathan Malone, Pleasant

13-15 Scoring Average

82.8
87

87.6
89.2
99.8

Kameron Hall, Harding
Jack McElligott, Galion
Nathan Stewart, Cardington
Zack Herbert, Big Walnut
Reece Zeigler, Bucyrus

2018

2017

2016

13-15 Player of the Year

101
89
83
61
61

Minoy Shah, Pleasant

Nathan Stewart, Del. Christian
Logan Bocsy, Fairbanks

Talan Monticue, River Valley
Alexander Crowe, Fairbanks

16-18 Player of the Year

113
102
76
70
45

Todd Crowe 11, Fairbanks
Jed Charpie, Pleasant
Elijah Shultz, Col. Crawford
William Dunlap, Mohawk
Nathan Malone, Pleasant

13-15 Player of the Year

125
111
92
61
52

Mallory Graham, Mt. Gilead
Minoy Shah, Pleasant

Nathan Stewart, Cardington
Jacob Beaschler, Wynford
Owen Knapp, Upper Sandusky

16-18 Player of the Year

113
102
76
70
45

Todd Crowe II, Fairbanks
Jed Charpie, Pleasant
Elijah Shultz, Col. Crawford
William Dunlap, Mohawk
Nathan Malone, Pleasant

13-15 Player of the Year

105
72
69
59
33

Kameron Hall, Harding
Nathan Stewart, Cardington
Jack McElligott, Galion

Zack Herbert, Big Walnut
Reece Zeigler, Bucyrus



Top Five Finishers for Rotating Trophies by Year

16-18 Scoring Average

73.2
77.5
79.7
83.5
84.7

Britton Hensel, Kenton
Griffen McCloy, Pleasant
Dustin Sites, Pleasant
Lucas Haycook, Elgin
Todd Crowe, Fairbanks

13-15 Scoring Average

75.5
80.2
87
90.7
92

Maxwell McCloy, Pleasant
Kameron Hall, Harding
Jed Charpie, Pleasant
Zack Herbert, Big Walnut
Aidan Wilson, Fairbanks

16-18 Scoring Average

75.6
75.8
78.2
79.2
79.8

Nate Smith, Wynford

Brock Faulkner, River Valley
Colin Chapman, River Valley
Dustin Sites, Pleasant

Brian Snouffer, Bucyrus

13-15 Scoring Average

80
81
81.7
85.4
86.2

Kameron Hall, Harding
Maxwell McCloy, Pleasant
Zack Hosack, Mt. Gilead
Todd Crowe, Fairbanks
Griffin McCloy, Pleasant

16-18 Scoring Average

75.8
76.6
77.2
79.8
79.8

Michael Powers, Wynford
Mitchell Cook, Col. Crawford
T.]J. Cowans, Big Walnut
Nathan Smith, Wynford
Brock Faulkner, River Valley

13-15 Scoring Average

80.2
82.2
83.4
87.4
88.8

Britton Hensel, Elgin

Austin Woodruff, River Valley
Anthony McKee, Kenton

Jake Wilson, Big Walnut
Devin Mouser, Ridgemont

2015

2014

2013

16-18 Player of the Year

93
80
80
79
59

Britton Hensel, Kenton
Lucas Haycook, Elgin
Griffen McCloy, Pleasant
Dustin Sites, Pleasant
Todd Crowe, Fairbanks

13-15 Player of the Year

100
81
79
56
43

Maxwell McCloy, Pleasant
Jed Charpie, Pleasant
Kameron Hall, Harding
Zack Herbert, Big Walnut
Jason Joehlin, Pleasant

16-18 Player of the Year

120
98
73
79
68

Nathan Smith, Wynford
Brock Faulkner, River Valley
Brian Snouffer, Bucyrus
Colin Chapman, River Valley
Lucas Haycook, Elgin

13-15 Player of the Year

108
97
87
80
77

Kameron Hall, Harding
Todd Crowe, Fairbanks
Maxwell McCloy, Pleasant
Griffin McCloy, Pleasant
Zack Hosack, Mt. Gilead

16-18 Player of yhe Year

101
20
88
57
50

Michael Powers, Wynford
Mitchell Cook, Col. Crawford
T.J. Cowans, Big Walnut
Nathan Smith, Wynford
Brock Faulkner, River Valley

13-15 Player of the Year

89
88
74
48
44

Britton Hensel, Elgin

Austin Woodruff, River Valley
Anthony McKee, Kenton

Jake Wilson, Big Walnut
Devin Mouser, Ridgemont



Top Five Finishers for Rotating Trophies by Year

16-18 Scoring Average

73.6 Michael Powers, Wynford

74.6 Chris Grady, Fairbanks

77.4 Mitch Cook, Col. Crawford

77.4 Jason Zeigler, Gilead Christian
77.6 Daniel Newell, Upper Sandusky

13-15 Scoring Average

80 Kyle Gose, Big Walnut

82.2 Austin Woodruff, River Valley
83.2 Colin Chapman, River Valley
87.2 Anthony McKee, Kenton

87.2 Alexis Reichardt, River Valley

16-18 Scoring Average

73.8 Michael Powers, Wynford

75.8 Chris Grady, Fairbanks

76.6 T.J. Cowans, Big Walnut

77 Mitchell Cook, Col. Crawford
78.6 Matthew Roesch, Col. Crawford
78.6 Jason Zeigler, Gilead Christian

13-15 Scoring Average

74.8 Caden Orewiler, River Valley
85.6 Colin Chapman, River Valley
85.8 Brock Faulkner, River Valley
90.6 Eric Boltz, Pleasant

94 Alexis Reichardt, River Valley

16-18 Scoring Average

74.8 Nate Young, Big Walinut

75.6 Ryan Courtright, Upper Sandusky
78 Brody Cook, Col. Crawford

78.4 Aaron Hale, Big Walnut

78.8 Jason Zeigler, Gilead Christian

2012

2011

2010

16-18 Player of the Year

121 Michael Powers, Wynford

117 Chris Grady, Fairbanks

86 Mitchell Cook, Col. Crawford

80 Jason Zeigler, Gilead Christian
74 Daniel Newell, Upper Sandusky

13-15 Player of the Year

97 Kyle Gose, Big Walnut

87 Colin Chapman, River Valley
75 Austin Woodruff, River Valley
68 Anthony McKee, Kenton

56 Alexis Reichardt, River Valley

16-18 Player of the Year

105 Michael Powers, Wynford
75 Chris Grady, Fairbanks

65 T.J. Cowans, Big Walnut

56 Mitchell Cook, Col. Crawford
52 Kyle Fulton, Harding

13-15 Player of the Year

117 Caden Orewiler, River Valley
77 Colin Chapman, River Valley
69 Brock Faulkner, River Valley
42 Eric Boltz, Pleasant

25 Alexis Reichardt, River Valley

16-18 Player of the Year

121 Nate Young, Big Walnut

924 Ryan Courtright, Upper Sandusky
77 Aaron Hale, Big Walnut

70 Jason Zeigler, Gilead Christian
66 Brody Cook, Col. Crawford



Top Five Finishers for Rotating Trophies by Year

13-15 Scoring Average

81.1 Chris Grady, Fairbanks

81.6 T.J. Cowans, Big Walnut

83 Daniel Newell, Upper Sandusky
83.8 Mitchell Cook, Col. Crawford
84 Kyle Fulton, Marion Harding

16-18 Scoring Average

73.8 Nate Young, Big Walnut

74.6 Matt Powell, Galion

74.6 Ryan Courtright, Upper Sandusky
77.2 Aaron Hale, Big Walnut

78 Jared Robinson, Buckeye Valley

13-15 Scoring Average

83 Chris Grady, Marysville

83.2 Jason Zeigler, Gilead Christian
83.6 Mitchell Cook, Col. Crawford
87 Joseph Whiston, Mt. Gilead
87.2 R.J. Oberle, Buckeye Valley

*Only played in (4) tournaments

16-18 Scoring Average

66.4 Adam VanHouten, Mt. Gilead
74.8 Nate Young, Big Walinut
75.4 David Craycraft, Pleasant
76.6 Matt Powell, Galion

77.2 Justin Akers, North Union

13-15 Scoring Average

79.4 Ryan Courtright, Upper Sandusky
87.6 Joseph Whiston, Mt. Gilead

90.4 Kenton Ellis, Delaware Hayes
93.8 Adam Johnson, Buckeye Valley
98.4 Jacob Sturges, Mt. Gilead

*Only played in (4) tournaments

2010

2009

2008

13-15 Player of the Year

115 Chris Grady, Fairbanks

80 T.J. Cowans, Big Walnut

77 Mitchell Cook, Col. Crawford

74 Kyle Fulton, Marion Harding

70 Daniel Newell, Upper Sandusky

16-18 Player of the Year

112 Nate Young, Big Walnut

106 Matt Powell, Galion

102 Ryan Courtright, Upper Sandusky
90 Jared Robinson, Buckeye Valley
81 Aaron Hale, Big Walnut

13-15 Player of the Year

105 Jason Zeigler, Gilead Christian
87 Mitchell Cook, Col. Crawford
70 Chris Grady, Marysville

67 Joseph Whiston, Mt. Gilead

64 Josh Gibson, Harding

16-18 Player of the Year

120 Adam VanHouten, Mt. Gilead
69 Nate Young, Big Walnut

64 David Craycraft, Pleasant
58 Matt Powell, Galion

48 Justin Akers, North Union

13-15 Player of the Year

120 Ryan Courtright, Upper Sandusky
74 Joseph Whiston, Mt. Gilead

62 Christian Rupp, Delware Hayes*
62 Jason Zeigler, Gilead Christian*
57 A.J. Veach, Buckeye Valley*



